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Ügyeljen arra, hogy a Corsinel StomaSafe ülő

és álló helyzetben egyaránt kényelmes legyen.

Használati útmutató
1. Húzza fel a StomaSafe Classic-ot (mint

egy alsóneműt) úgy, hogy a rétegek közötti 

nagyobb nyílás felfele nézzen.

2. Húzza át a zsákot a belső réteg két 

nyílásának egyikén. Válassza azt a

nyílást, amely leginkább megfelel a zsák 

elhelyezésének és a legkényelmesebb 

viseletet biztosítja. 

3. Helyezze a sztómazsákot a belső zsebbe. 

4. Ha leengedhető zsákot használ, húzza

át a leeresztő szelepet az alsónemű alsó 

nyílásán. Válassza azt a nyílást, amely

leginkább megfelel a leeresztő szelep

elhelyezésének.

Óvintézkedések
Ha termék túl kicsi/szoros, befolyásolhatja a

sztóma leengedését. Ha kérdése merül fel a

méretre/használatra/javallatra vonatkozóan, kérje 

ki orvosa vagy ápolója tanácsát. 

Tisztítás
Hasonló színû ruhákkal együtt mossa mosó-

zsákban. Klór-alapú fehérítõk vagy fertõtlenítõk 

használata csökkenti a termék tartósságát és

hatékonyságát.
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Indikacija
Medicininės paskirties priemonė, skirta stomos 

rinktuvo pridengimui ir prilaikymui.

Tinkama naudoti esant ileostomai, kolostomai 

ar urostomai.

Patogiam dėvėjimui ir prilaikymui.

Rekomenduojama naktiniam naudojimui, arba 

dienos metu, esant rinktuvo prilaikymo poreikiui.

Ypatybės
„StomaSafe Classic“ yra dviejų sluoksnių

priemonė su anga ostomijos maišeliui vidiniame 

sluoksnyje. Priemonė neleidžia odai liestis

su maišeliu. Išorinis sluoksnis saugiai palaiko 

ostomijos maišelį ir neleidžia jam judėti.

Kaip pasimatuoti
Matuokite stovėdami, plačiausioje juosmens 

vietoje, kurioje bus naudojamas „Corsinel

StomaSafe“. 

PASTABA. Dydžiai iš dalies sutampa. Jei

matavimo rezultatas tinka dviems dydžiams,

rinkitės mažesnį, jei norite, kad „Corsinel

StomaSafe“ būtų prigludęs labiau. Kitu atveju

rinkitės didesnį. 

Nešioti „Corsinel StomaSafe“ tiek stovint, tiek 

sėdint turi būti patogu.

Naudojimo instrukcija
1. Užsitempkite StomaSafe Classic juostą ant

juosmens ir klubų (kaip apatinį trikotažą) taip, 

kad vidiniame sluoksnyje esanti maišeliui

skirta anga būtų viršuje.

2. Ištraukite maišelį per vieną iš dviejų vidiniame

sluoksnyje esančių angų. Pasirinkite tą angą, 

kuri Jūsų rinktuvui tinka geriausiai ir kuri 

suteikia Jums didžiausią patogumą.

3. Palikite rinktuvo maišelį tarp dviejų juostos 

sluoksnių esančioje vidinėje kišenėje.

4. Naudojant išleidžiamąjį maišelį, ištraukite 

išleidimo vamzdelio kranelį per juostos

apačioje esančią angą. Pasirinkite angą, kuri

geriausiai tinka Jūsų naudojamam išleidimo 

kraneliui.

Atsargumo priemonės
Per mažo dydžio ar pernelyg apspausta juosta 

gali turėti įtakos stomos turinio išleidimui. Jei 

turite klausimų dėl juostos dydžio, indikacijų, ar

kyla nepatogumų dėl jos naudojimo, prašome 

kreiptis į Jūsų sveikatos priežiūros specialistą.

Priežiūros priemonės 
Skalbti su panašių spalvų audiniais, skalbinių 

maiše. Naudojant chloruotą baliklį ar chloruotas

dezinfekcijos priemones, gaminys tampa mažiau 

patvarus ir blogiau veikia.
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Indikācijas
„StomaSafe Classic” josta ir medicīnas prece, kas 

paredzēta stomas maisa fiksācijai un balstīšanai.

Paredzēta gan ileostomām, gan kolostomām un

urostomām.

Ērtai lietošanai un atbalstam. Piemērota

lietošanai nakts laikā, bet var tikt izmantota

arī dienas laikā, kad nepieciešams viegli fiksēt 

stomas maisu.

Iezīmes
StomaSafe Classic ir divslāņu bandāža ar caurumu 

ostomijas maisiņam iekšējā slānī, kas neļauj 

maisiņam pieskarties ādai. Ārējais slānis droši notur

ostomijas maisiņu, neļaujot maisiņam kustēties.

Kā veikt mērījumus 
Mērījumus veiciet stāvus pozīcijā, nosakot 

apkārtmēru Corsinel StomaSafe platākajā daļā.

PIEZĪME: Izmēru pārklāšanās; ja vēdera daļas 

mērījums atrodas starp diviem izmēriem, 

izvēlieties mazāko izmēru, ja Jūs vēlaties cieši

pieguļošu StomaSafe, un lielāku izmēru, ja Jūs

vēlaties to mazāk ciešu.

Pārliecinieties, ka Corsinel StomaSafe ļauj Jums

justies ērti, valkājot to, kā arī sēdus un stāvus

pozīcijā.

Norādījumi par lietošanu
1. Uzvelciet „StomaSafe Classic” – tāpat kā 

apakšveļu, lai lielais atvērums starp slāņiem

būtu vērsts uz augšu.

2. Izvelciet stomas maisu caur vienu no diviem

iekšējā slāņa atvērumiem. Izvēlieties to

atvērumu, kas labāk atbilst stomas maisa 

novietojumam un labāk fiksē un balsta 

maisu.

3. Ievietojiet stomas maisu iekškabatā.

4. Ja izmantojat drenējamu maisu, izvelciet

drenējamo galu cauri apakšējam atvērumam.

Izvēlieties to atvērumu, kas labāk der Jūsu

stomas maisam. 

Brīdinājums
Ja izmantosiet jostu, kas Jums ir par mazu vai 

par šauru, tas var ietekmēt stomas darbību.

Ja Jums ir neskaidrības par piemērota jostas 

izmēra izvēli, par jostas lietošanu un lietošanas

indikācijām vai ja rodas diskomforts vai sūdzības,

konsultējieties ar ārstu. 

Kopšana
Mazgājiet ar līdzīgas krāsas audumiem 

mazgāšanas somiņā. Hlora balinātāju vai hlora 

dezinfekcijas līdzekļu izmantošana samazina 

izstrādājuma izturību un darbību.
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Wskazania
Wyrób medyczny do stabilizacji i ochrony worka

stomijnego.

Rekomendowany do zastosowania w przypadku:  

kolostomii, ileostomii, urostomii.

Rekomendowany do użytkowania w nocy.  

Produkt również nadaje się do zastosowania

w ciągu dnia, jeśli jest wymagana tylko lekka

dodatkowa stabilizacja worka.

Właściwości
StomaSafe Classic to dwuwarstwowy pas z

otworem na worek stomijny w wewnętrznej

warstwie. Zabezpiecza skórę przed ciągłym

kontaktem z powierzchnią worka. Warstwa 

zewnętrzna utrzymuje w bezpiecznym położeniu 

worek stomijny, zapobiegając jego przesuwaniu.

W jaki sposób dokonać pomiaru
Zmierz w pozycji stojącej w najszerszym miejscu

brzucha, który ma być przykryty StomaSafe.

UWAGA: Rozmiary częściowo się pokrywają. 

Jeśli rozmiar pasuje do dwóch rozmiarów, 

wybierz mniejszy StomaSafe, jeśli chcesz, 

aby był ciasny. Jednak większy rozmiar jest 

przeznaczony dla pacjentów, którzy wolą mniej 

ciasny StomaSafe.

Powinieneś być wygodny w noszeniu zarówno w 

pozycji siedzącej, jak i stojącej.

Instrukcja użycia
1. Założyć pasek – jak bieliznę – szeroki otwór

pomiędzy warstwami paska powinien być 

skierowany do góry) zdj. nr 1.

2. Przełożyć worek stomijny przez jeden z 

otworów na wewnętrznej stronie paska - zdj. 

nr 2. Wybierz otwór, który najlepiej pasuje do

lokalizacji worka i zapewni najlepszy komfort 

oraz stabilizację.

3. Umieść worek stomijny w zewnętrznej

kieszeni paska. - zdj. nr 3.

4. Jeśli używasz  worka otwartego, przełóż jego 

otwór (odpływ)  odprowadzający  przez dolny 

otwór paska. Wybierz otwór paska, który 

najlepiej pasuje do lokalizacji odpływu worka - 

zdj. nr 4.

UWAGA
Należy właściwie dobrać rozmiar paska.

Jeśli pasek okaże się za mały lub za ciasny – 

może mieć wpływ na wydalanie treści. 

W celu dobrania odpowiedniego rozmiaru paska, 

zasad jego użytkowania, wskazań  proszę

skontaktować się z pielęgniarką stomijną lub

personelem sklepu medycznego. W przypadku

występowania dyskomfortu lub problemów

związanych ze stomią, proszę skontaktować się 

z lekarzem.   

Inne informacje dodatkowe
Prać z podobnymi kolorami i w siatce do p

Zastosowanie wybielaczy na bazie chlor

środków odkażających na bazie chloru

wytrzymałość i funkcjonalność produ
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Indicações
Dispositivo médico para a fixa

uma bolsa de ostomia. 

Pode ser utilizado para Ileostom

e Urostomias.

Para uso e suporte confortáveis. Recomendado

para uso noturno, mas pode ser facilmente utilizado

durante o dia caso deseje um suporte leve. 

Características
O StomaSafe Classic possui uma camada dupla, 

com um orifício para a bolsa de ostomia na

camada interna, que evita o contato entre a pele

e a bolsa. A camada exterior retém, de forma

segura, a bolsa de ostomia, evitando que a bolsa 

de mova.

Como se deve medir
Meça na posição vertical e com a circunferência 

da cintura mais ampla coberta pelo StomaSafe.

NOTA: Tamanhos sobrepostos; se a medida 

abdominal estiver entre dois tamanhos, escolha 

o tamanho abaixo, se preferir StomaSafe mais

apertado, ou o tamanho acima, se preferir um

StomaSafe menos apertado.

Certifique-se de que o StomaSafe é confortável

de usar, esteja sentado ou em pé.

Instruções de utilização
1. Puxe o StomaSafe Classic (como uma peça 

de roupa interior) através da abertura grande 

entre as camadas viradas para cima.

2. Puxe a bolsa através de um dos dois orifícios 

na camada interior. Escolha o orifício que

melhor se adapta à sua bolsa e lhe oferece o

melhor conforto, e suporte.

3. Coloque a bolsa de ostomia na abertura

interior. 

4. Ao utilizar uma bolsa drenável, puxe a válvula

de drenagem através da abertura de tecido

inferior. Escolha a abertura que se melhor

se adapta à localização da sua válvula de 

drenagem. 

Precauções
Se a zona de ajuste for demasiado pequena/

apertada, o produto pode influenciar a drenagem 

da ostomia. Se tiver dúvidas quanto ao tamanho/

utilização/indicações, se sentir desconforto ou

ocorrerem problemas, consulte o seu médico 

ou enfermeiro.  

Manuseamento:
Lave com cores semelhantes num saco de

lavagem. O uso de lixívia ou desinfetante à base 

de cloro diminui a durabilidade e a função do 

produto.

 SI 
Indikacija
Medicinski pripomoček za fiksiranje in podporo

vrečke za stomo.

Lahko se uporablja za ileostomo, kolostomo in 

urostomo.

Za udobno nošnjo in podporo. Priporočljiva za

uporabo ponoči, vendar se lahko enostavno

uporablja tudi čez dan, če potrebujete zanesljivo 

in preprosto podporo. 

Značilnosti
Podporni pas StomaSafe Classic je izdelan iz 

dveh plasti z odprtino za stoma vrečko v notranji 

plasti, ki preprečuje dotik med kožo in vrečko.

Zunanja plast varno zadržuje stoma vrečko in

preprečuje premikanje vrečke.

Kako se izmeriti
Izmerite se v stoječem položaju pri najširšem

obsegu trebuha, kjer ga pokriva Corsinel

StomaSafe. 

OPOMBA: Velikosti se prekrivajo; če 

na trebuhu leži med dvema velikost

manjšo velikost, če vam je ljubši t

StomaSafe in večjo številko, če 

ohlapnejše prileganje.

Prepričajte se, da je Corsinel StomaSafe udoben

med nošenjem, ko sedite i

Navodila za uporabo
1. Pas StomaSafe Classic povlecite navzgor (kot

kos spodnjega pe

predel tako, da je velik

zgoraj.

2. Povlecite vrečko skozi eno od ob

v notranjem sloju. Izberite odprtino, ki n

ustreza mestu, kjer nosite vrečko, in vam nu

največje udobje in podporo. 

3. Vrečko za stomo namestite v notranji žep. 

4. Ko uporabljate vrečko za izpust, povlecite

drenažni ventil skozi odprtino spodnjega 

najbolj 

nega

Previdnostni ukrepi
s premajhen/pretesen, lahko vpliva na

o stome. Če imate vprašanja v zvezi z 

ostjo/uporabo/indikacijo ali pa se pojavi

agodje oz. težave, se posvetujte s svojim

dravnikom ali medicinsko se

Pravilna nega
Perite s podobnimi barv

Uporaba belila ali razk

zmanjša obstojnost in funkcionalnost izdelka.

 SK 
Indikácia

xáciu a oporu

Možno ju použiť pre ileostómiu, kolostómiu a 

urost

Zdravotnícka po

oporu. Odporúča sa n

ju však jednoducho používať aj počas dňa, ak sa 

požaduje mierna opora.

Vlastnosti
StomaSafe Classic sa skladá z dvoch vrstiev s

otvorom pre stomický vak vo vnútornej vrstve,

ktorý zabraňuje kontaktu medzi pokožkou a

vakom. Vonkajšia vrstva bezpečne drží ostomické 

vrecúško a bráni mu v pohybe.

Ako sa merať
Merajte sa v stoji a v najširšom obvode brucha, 

na ktorý sa vzťahuje StomaSafe.

POZNÁMKA: Veľkosti sa prekrývajú; ak je 

meranie brucha medzi dvoma veľkosťami,

vyberte si menšiu veľkosť, ak dávate prednosť 

priliehavejšiemu StomaSafe, alebo naopak 

vyberte väčšiu veľkosť, ak uprednostňujete menej

tesný StomaSafe.

Zaistite, aby ste sa so StomaSafe cítili pohodlne 

pri sedení aj státí.

Návod na použitie
1. Vytiahnite StomaSafe Classic nahor (ako

spodnú bielizeň), veľkým otvorom medzi

vrstvami smerom nahor.

2. Pretiahnite vrecko cez jeden z dvoch otvorov 

vo vnútornej vrstve. Vyberte si otvor, ktorý 

najlepšie vyhovuje umiestneniu vrecka a 

poskytuje vám najvyššie pohodlie a oporu. 

3. Umiestnite stomické vrecko do vnútorného

vrecka.

4. Pri použití vrecka umožňujúceho vypúšťanie

pretiahnite vypúšťací ventil cez dolný otvor 

odevu. Vyberte si otvor, ktorý najlepšie 

vyhovuje umiestneniu vypúšťacieho ventilu.  

Upozornenie
Ak je výrobok príliš malý alebo tesný, mô

vplyv na stomickú drenáž. V prípade ak

otázok týkajúcich sa veľkosti, použitia

indikácie alebo nepohodlia či výskyt

sa poraďte s lekárom alebo zdravotno

Starostlivosť:
Perte s bielizňou podobných farieb v pracom 

vrecku. Používaním bielidla na báze chlóru alebo 

dezinfekcie na báze chlóru sa skracuje trvanlivosť 

a použiteľnosť výrobku.
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Näidustus
Meditsiiniline abivahend stoomikoti fikseerimiseks

ja toetamiseks. Võib kasutada nii ileostoomi, 

kolostoomi kui urostoomi jaoks.

Stoomi toetamiseks ja kandmismugavuseks. 

Soovita

ka pä

Omadused
Ostoomikotivöö StomaSafe Classic on

kahekihiline, selle sisekihis on auk ostoomikoti 

. Sisekiht takistab kokkupuudet naha ja

Väliskiht tagab ostoomikoti ohutuse, 

s koti liikumist.

Kuidas ennast mõõta
õtke ennast seistes Corsinel StomaSafe

aetud kõige laiema kõhuümbermõõdu 

kohalt. 

MÄRKUS. Suuruste kattumisel: kui kõhu

ümbermõõt jääb kahe suuruse vahele, valige 

väiksem suurus, kui eelistate liibuvamat 

StomaSafe, ja suurem, kui eelistate, et see oleks 

vähem pingul

Veenduge, et Corsinel StomaSafe tunduks 

istudes ja seistes mugavalt seljas.

Kasutusjuhend
Safe Classic selga (nagu

t stoomivöö kihtide vahel

avaus jääks ülespoole.

ott läbi ühe ava (stoomiv

Valige ava, mis so

aremini, ni

toetab stoomikotti kindlamalt ja mug

3. Asetage

4. Kui te kasutat

stoomikotti, tõmm

stoomivöö ava. Valige a

alumine), mis tühjendusotsiku paigutamiseks 

paremini sobib.

Hoiatus
Kui toode on liiga väike/ pitsitab, võib see

häirida  äravoolu stoomist. Kui teil tekib seoses 

toote suuruse, kasutamise ja näidustustega 

nete end 

alun nõu oma

Hooldusjuhend
Peske koos sama värvi esemetega pesukotis.

Klooril põhineva pleegitusaine või klooril põhineva 

desinfitseerimisvahendi kasutamine vähendab 

toote vastupidavust ja toimivust.

StomaSafe Classic
Ostomy Support Belt
Double-layered with opening for stoma pouch
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TYTEX A/S has been certified according to ISO 9001, ISO 14001 and ISO 13485.

Made in Slovakia by: TYTEX A/S · Industrivej 21 · DK-7430 Ikast · www.tytex.com

Available colours:

SIZECMIN
S80 - 10032 - 40
M95 - 115 38 - 46
L105 - 13042 - 51

XL115 - 14546 - 57
    140°F

Art. No. 5000

Pc./Stk./Stück: 3

49 % Cotton

24 % Polyamide

18 % Elastane 

 9 % Polyester

Medical DeviceTytex Customer Service: 
E-mail: customerservice@tytex.com

International: +45 9660 4200; +49 2262 762914

Americas: +1 401-762-4100 Measure yourself at 
the widest abdominal 
circumfence covered 
by the product.

Download 
instruction
for use
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m nudi

porabljate vrečko za

drenažni ventil skozi odprtino s

sloja pasu. Izberite odprtino, ki na

ustreza namestitvi vašega drenažneg

ventila.

Previdnostni ukrepi
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drenažo stome. Če imate vprašanja v zvezi z
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SK 
Indikácia
Zdravotnícka pomôcka na fixá

stomického vrecka.

Možno ju použiť pre ileostómiu, kolos

rostómiu.

a pomôcka pre pohodlné nosenie a

sa na použitie v noci, možno

ôže mať 

akýchkoľvek 

tia alebo 

ytu problémov 

nou sestrou. 

m

bo

 kui urostoom

toetamiseks ja kandmismugavuseks. 

tatakse kanda öisel ajal, kuid võib kasutada 

päeval, kui vajatakse kerget tuge.

d
Classic on 

kahekihiline, selle sisekihis on auk ostoomikoti 

tarvis. Sis

koti vahel. V

takistades 

Kuidas
Mõõtke ennast seistes Corsin

kaetud kõige laiema kõhuümbermõ

ko

e kattumisel: kui kõh

kahe suuruse vahel

, kui eelistate liibuva

a suurem, kui eelista

ul. 

, et Corsinel Stoma

a seistes mugavalt 

Kasutusjuhend
1. Tõmmake StomaSa

aluspesu), nii et s

asetsev suur ava

2. Tõmmake stoomikott läbi ühe ava (stoomivöö 

sisekihil on kaks ava). Valige ava, mis sobib 

teie stoomikoti asetusega paremini, ning 

toetab stoomikotti kindlamalt ja mugavamalt.

etage stoomikott  sisetaskusse.

sutate tühjendatavat (drenaažiga)

õmmake tühjendusotsik läbi

lige ava (ülemine või 

otsiku paigutamiseks

toote suuruse, kasutamise ja näidustu

küsimusi või probleeme, või te tunne

sellega ebamugavalt , pidage palu

arsti või õega.  

Hooldusjuhend
Peske koos s

folding line

185mm

30
5m

m

370mm

23
2m

m
73

m
m

185mm
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 EN 
Indication
Medical device for fixation and support of an

ostomy pouch. 

Can be used for Ileostomy, Colostomy and

Urostomy.

For comfortable wear and support.

Recommended for nighttime use, but 

can easily be used during daytime, if light 

support is desired. 

Features
StomaSafe Classic is double layered with a

hole for the ostomy pouch in the inner layer,

which prevents contact between skin and

pouch. The outer layer retains the ostomy 

pouch safely, preventing the pouch from 

moving.

How to measure yourself
Measure yourself in standing position and

at the widest abdominal circumference 

covered by the StomaSafe.

NOTE: Sizes overlap; if abdominal

measurement lies between two sizes,

choose the smaller size if you prefer a more

tight-fitting StomaSafe, and the larger size if 

you prefer it less tight. 

Ensure that the StomaSafe feels comfortable

to wear, when sitting and standing.

Instruction for Use
1. Pull up the StomaSafe Classic (like

a piece of underwear), with the large

opening between the layers facing

upwards.

2. Pull the pouch through one of the two 

holes in the inner layer. Choose the hole 

that fits your pouchlocation best and 

provides you with the best comfort and

support.

3. Place the ostomy pouch in the inner

pocket.

4. When using a drainable pouch, pull

the drainage valve through the lower

garment opening. Choose the opening

that fits the placement of your drainage

valve best.

Precaution
If too small/tight fitting, the product may 

influence the stoma drainage. If any

questions regarding size, usages, indication, 

discomfort or problems occur, please

consult your doctor or your nurse. 

Care Handling
Wash with similar colours in a washing bag.

Use of chlorine-based bleach or chlorine-

based disinfectant will decrease durability 

and function of the product.

 DE 
Indikation
Medizinisches Produkt zur Fixierung und

Stützung eines Stomabeutels. 

Zur Anwendung bei Ileostomie, Kolostomie

und Urostomie.

Für hohen Tragekomfort und Stützung.

Empfohlen für den nächtlichen Gebrauch;

kann jedoch auch bequem tagsüber

getragen werden, wenn eine sanfte Stützung

erforderlich ist.

Eigenschaften
StomaSafe Classic ist eine doppellagige 

Fixierung, die in der inneren Lage eine

Aussparung für den Stomabeutel, aufweist.

So ist gewährleistet, dass der Beutel nicht

direkt auf der Haut aufliegt. Die äußere 

Lage sorgt für einen sicheren Sitz des

Stomabeutels und verhindert ein mögliches

Verrutschen.

Größenbestimmung
Nehmen Sie die Messung im Stehen vor und

messen Sie den Umfang des Unterbrauchs 

an der breitesten Stelle, an der StomaSafe

aufliegen wird.

HINWEIS: Es gibt einige Überlappungen 

zwischen den Größen. Wenn das Ergebnis

der Messung Ihres Taillenumfangs zwischen

zwei Größen liegt und Sie möchten, dass

StomaSafe besonders eng ist, sollten Sie

die kleinere Größe wählen. Wenn StomaSafe 

etwas lockerer sein soll, wählen Sie die

größere Größe.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass StomaSafe im 

Stehen und Sitzen angenehm zu tragen ist.

Gebrauchsanweisung
1. Ziehen Sie StomaSafe Classic mit der 

großen Öffnung nach oben herauf (als

wäre es Teil Ihrer Unterwäsche).

2. Ziehen Sie den Beutel durch eine der 

beiden Öffnungen der Innenseite. Wählen

Sie die Öffnung, die dem Anbringungsort

Ihres Beutels am besten entspricht und

Ihnen das Höchstmaß an Tragekomfort 

und Stützung bietet.

3. Platzieren Sie den Stomabeutel in der 

Innentasche.

4. Bei Verwendung eines entleerbaren

Stomabeutels ist das Ablassventil durch 

die untere Öffnung hindurch zu ziehen. 

Wählen Sie die Öffnung, die dem Ort des 

Ventils am besten entspricht. 

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
Ein zu kleines bzw. zu eng angebrachtes 

Produkt kann die Stoma-Drainage

beeinträchtigen. Bei Fragen bezüglich

Größe/Anwendung/Indikation, sowie bei

auftretenden Beschwerden oder Problemen, 

wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Arzt oder an 

Ihr Pflegepersonal. 

Pflege
Mit ähnlichen Farben und in einem 

Wäschenetz waschen. Die Verwendung 

von chlorhaltigen Bleichen oder 

Desinfektionsmitteln beeinträchtigt die

Lebensdauer und Funktion des Produkts.

 NL 
Indicatie
Medisch hulpmiddel voor fixatie en

ondersteuning van een stomazakje. 

Kan gebruikt worden als ileostoma, 

colostoma en urinestoma.

Voor comfortabel draaggemak en

ondersteuning. Aanbevolen voor ’s nachts, 

maar kan gemakkelijk gedurende de dag

worden gebruikt voor lichte ondersteuning. 

Kenmerken
StomaSafe Classic bevat twee lagen

met een opening voor de stomazak in de

binnenste laag, om contact tussen huid

en stoma te voorkomen. De buitenlaag 

houdt de stomazak goed op zijn plaats en

voorkomt dat de zak beweegt.

Uw maat opnemen
Meet uzelf staand en op de breedste omtrek 

van de buik die door StomaSafe wordt

bedekt.

LET OP: maten overlappen elkaar; als de

middelomtrek tussen twee maten in zit, kies

dan de kleinere als u een extra strak zittende 

StomaSafe wilt, en de grotere als u een

minder strakke StomaSafe prefereert.

Zorg ervoor dat StomaSafe zowel zittend als

staand comfortabel kan worden gedragen.

Gebruiksaanwijzing
1. Trek de StomaSafe Classic op (net als 

bij ondergoed), met de grote opening

tussen de lagen naar boven.

2. Trek het zakje door een van de twee

gaten in de binnenste laag. Kies het g

dat het meest geschikt is voor de po

van uw zakje en u het meeste com

ondersteuning biedt. 

3. Plaats het stomazakje in de bin

zak.

4. Als u een zakje draagt dat g

kan worden trekt u de drai

onderste opening van he

Kies de opening die het

is voor de positie van 

Voorzorgsmaatregel
Als het product te klein is of te strak zit

kan dit de stomadrainage beïnvloeden.

Raadpleeg uw arts of verpleegster over 

vragen aangaande maat/gebruik/indicatie

of als er zich ongemakken of problemen 

voordoen. 

Wasvoorschrift
Met gelijke kleuren wassen in een waszakje.

Het gebruik van bleek- of desinfectiemiddel

op chloorbasis vermindert de duurzaamheid

en functie van het product.

 FR 
Indication
Dispositif médical, pour la fixation et le

soutien d’une poche de stomie. Peut être

utilisé dans le cadre d’une iléostomie, d’une

colostomie et d’une urostomie.

Pour plus de confort et le soutien.

Recommandé pour une utilisation nocturne, 

mais peut facilement être utilisé pendant la

journée, si un léger soutien est souhaité.

Caractéristiques 
StomaSafe Classic est constitué de deux

couches et doté d’un orifice conçu pour le 

sac pour stomie dans la couche interne,

empêchant ainsi tout contact entre la peau

et le sac. La couche extérieure maintient

la poche de stomie de manière sécurisée, 

empêchant la poche de bouger.

Comment prendre vos mesures 
Mesurez en position debout et à la

circonférence abdominale la plus large 

couverte par StomaSafe.

REMARQUE: chevauchement entre deux

tailles; Si la mesure abdominale se situe 

entre deux tailles, choisissez la plus petite

taille si vous préférez StomaSafe avec plus

de compression et la plus grande taille pour

moins de compression.

Assurez-vous que StomaSafe est

confortable à porter en position assise et

debout.

Instructions d’utilisation
1. Tirez vers le haut le StomaSafe Classique

(comme un sous-vêtement), en gardant 

la grande ouverture entre les couches

orientée vers le haut.

2. Retirer la poche à travers l’un des deux 

trous situés dans la couche intérieure.

Choisissez le trou qui correspond au

meilleur emplacement où positionn

votre poche et vous procurer le m

confort et soutien.

3. Placez le sac de stomie dans 

intérieure. 

4. Lorsque vous utilisez une p

vidangeable, tirez la vann

par l’ouverture inférieure du vêtement. 

Choisissez l’ouverture qui correspond le

mieux à l’emplacement de votre vanne

de vidange.

Précaution
Si la taille est trop 

peut avoir un impact su

drainage. Si vous avez des q

sujet de la taille/utilisations/indica

une gêne ou des problèmes survienn

veuillez consulter votre médecin ou une 

infirmière.

Entretien 
Lavez avec des couleurs similaires ou

dans un sac de lavage. L’utilisation d’eau 

de Javel à base de chlore ou d’un produit 

era la 

 ES 
Indicación

ducto sanitario para la fijación y sujeción

una bolsa de ostomía.

Puede emplearse para la 

colostomía y urostomía.

Para un uso y una suj

Recomendado para

puede usarse fácilmente durante el día si se 

a una sujeci

Características
una doble capa

lsa de ostomía en la 

capa interior, lo que evita el contacto entre

la piel y la bolsa. La capa externa retiene la 

bolsa de ostomía de forma segura, evitando

que se mueva.

Cómo tomar la medida
Mídete de pie y en la circunferencia

abdominal más ancha cubierta por

StomaSafe.

NOTA:

Superposición de tamaño: si la medida de 

su abdomen está entre dos tamaños, elija

el más pequeño si prefiere un StomaSafe

extra-apretado, y el más grande si prefiere 

StomaSafe menos apretado. Asegúrese 

de que StomaSafe sea cómodo de usar 

cuando esté sentado y de pie.

Instrucciones de uso
1. Súbase el StomaSafe Classic (como una

prenda de ropa interior) con la apertura 

grande que está entre las capas hacia

arriba.

2. Introduzca la bolsa en uno de los dos

orificios de la capa interna. Elija el orificio

que mejor encaje con la ubicación 

la bolsa y que le proporcione la m

comodidad y sujeción.

3. Coloque la bolsa de ostomía e

interior. 

4. Introduzca la válvula de drenaje

apertura de la prenda interior cuan

utilice una bolsa de drenaje. Elija la

apertura que mejor encaje con la

disposición de su válvula de drenaje.

Precauciones
Si es demasiado pequeña o ajustada, el

producto puede afectar al drenaje de la

estoma. Si tiene alguna duda acerca del

tamaño/usos/indicación o experimenta 

molestias o problemas, consulte a su

médico o enfermero. 

Cuidado y mantenimiento
Lavar c

de la

desin

durabilidad y funcional

 IT 
Indicazioni

medico-chirurgico per la fissazione

porto di una sacca per stomia.

abile per ileostomia, colostomia e

omia.

omodo da indossare, assicura il giusto

sostegno. Raccomandato per un uso

notturno, può essere facilmente adoperato 

anche durante il giorno, se si desidera un

leggero sostegno

Caratteristiche
StomaSafe Classic presenta un doppio

strato con foro per la sacca da stomia nello 

strato interno, che impedisce il contatto tra

pelle e sacca. Lo strato esterno trattiene la

sacca per stomia in modo sicuro, evitando

Come misurare il tuo corpo
in posizione eretta e a

ale più ampia co

NOTA: le 

Se la tua misu

tra due taglie, sceg

se preferisci uno StomaS

e quella più grande se prefer

StomaSafe meno stretto. Assicur

StomaSafe sia comodo da indossare stando

seduti e in piedi.

Istruzioni per l’uso
1 Indossare la fascia StomaSafe Classic

) in modo che

rivolta verso 

ttraverso una delle

senti nello strato interno.

Scegliere l’apertura che meglio si adatta

alla posizione della sacca e assicura il

maggior comfort e il miglior sostegno.

3. Inserire la sacca per stomia nella tasca 

interna.

4. In caso di una sacca con drenaggio,

disporre la valvola in modo che si trovi

fuori dalla fascia, nella parte bassa.

Scegliere l’apertura che meglio si 

adatta alla posizione della valvola di

drenaggio.

Precauzioni
Un’eccessiva aderenza o una dimen

insufficiente del presidio possono i

drenaggio della stomia. Per quals

riguardante la taglia, l’uso, le indicazioni

oppure in caso di improvviso fastidio o di 

problemi, rivolgersi al personale medico o

infermieristico. 

Manutenzione
Lavare con colori simili in sacchetti di

lavaggio. L’uso della candeggina o dei

disinfettanti a base di cloro riduce la durata

e l’efficienza del p

 DA 
Anvendelse
Medicinsk udstyr til fiksering og støtte af 

stomipos

Kan bruges ved ileostomi, kolostomi og

urosto

Behagelig at bruge og giver støtte. Anbe

les til brug om natten, men kan også b

om dagen, hvis let støtte ønskes.

Egenskaber
StomaS

hul til stomip

forhindrer kontakt

yderste lag opbevarer 

forhindrer posen i at bevæg

Sådan måler du dig selv
g selv i stående stilling på det brede

ng maven hvor StomaSafe

kke.

verlapper

hinanden; hvis dit mavemål ligger mellem

to størrelser, skal du vælge den mindre 

størrelse, hv

stramt siddende 

størrelse, hvis du fore

stramt.

Sørg for, at StomaSafe Classic 

behageligt at have på, når du sidde

Brugsanvisning
Træk StomaSafe Classic på (på samme

åde som undertøj) med den store

g mellem lagene vendt opad.

osen igennem et af de to huller 

ste lag. Vælg det hul, som

t med placeringen af posen,

st behagelig og giver bedst 

3. Placér stomiposen i den indvendige

lom

4. Hvis du bruger en pose, som kan

mmes, trækker du drænventilen 

erste del

der passer 

drænventilen.

Forholdsregler
Hvis produktet er for lille/tætsiddende,

kan det påvirke tømningen af stomien.

Hvis du har spørgsmål om størrelse, brug, 

symptomer eller hvis der opstår ubehag eller

problemer, skal du kontakte din læge eller 

sygeplejerske.

Vaskeanvisning
Vaskes med lignende farver i en vaskepose.

Brug af klorbaseret blegemiddel eller 

klorbaseret desinfektionsmiddel vil forringe

duktets levetid og funktion.

 SE 
Indikation
Medicinsk enhet för fixering och stöd för 

stomipåse.

Kan användas för ileostomi, kolostomi och

urostomi.

För komfortabel användning och stöd.

Rekommenderas för användning på natten, 

men kan även enkelt användas på dagen,

om ett lätt stöd önskas.

Egenskaper
StomaSafe Classic har dubbla lager med 

ett hål för stomipåsen i innerlagret som

förhindrar kontakt mellan hud och påse.

Ytterlagret bevarar stomipåsen säkert och

förhindrar att den rör på sig.

Så här mäter du dig själv
Mät dig själv när du står upp på den största 

bukomkretsen som täcks av StomaSafe.

OBS: Storlekar överlappar; om

bukomkretsen är mellan två zoner väljer

du den mindre StomaSafe om du föredrar 

en åtsittande passform och den större 

StomaSafe om vill ha en lösare passform.

StomaSafe ska sitta bekvämt både när du

sitter och står.

Bruksanvisning
1. Dra upp StomaSafe Classic (som ett

par trosor/kalsonger) med den stora

öppningen mellan lagren vänd uppåt.

2. Dra ut påsen genom ett av de två hålen

i innerlagret. Välj et hål som passar din 

påsplacering bäst och som ger dig bäst

omfort och stöd. 

omipåsen i innerfickan.

en tömningsbar

n genom 

ing

dränering

Försiktighetsåtgärd
Om produkten är för liten/sitter åt för 

hårt kan det försämra stomidräneringen. 

Om du har några frågor som rör storlek/

användning/indikation eller om du drabbas 

av obehag eller problem, rådfråga din läkare

eller sjuksköterska. 

Skötsel
nande färger i en tvättpåse. Bruk 

at blekmedel eller klorbasera

ngsmedel leder till minskad

t och funktion på produkten

 NO 
Indikasjon

edisinsk utstyr, for feste av 

en stomipose.

Kan brukes ved ileostomi

urostomi.

hagelig å bruke og gir støtte. Anbefales

om natten, men kan også brukes

vis det er ønske om lett støtte.

Funksjoner
s med et hull

for stomiposen i det innerste laget, hvilket

hindrer kontakt både mellom hud og pose. 

Det ytre laget holder stomiposen trygg, ved

å hindre at posen beveger seg.

Slik måler du deg selv
Mål deg selv i stående stilling og ved 

en bredeste bukomkretsen dekket av

Safe.

tørrelser overlapper hverandre.

ålingen av buken ligger mellom to

ser, velg den mindre størrelsen hvis du

foretrekker et ekstra tettsittende StomaSafe,

og den større størrelsen hvis du foretrekker

StomaSafe mindre stramt.

Forsikre deg om at StomaSafe føles

behagelig å ha på når du sitter og står.

Bruksanvisning
1. Dra opp StomaSafe Classic (på samme

måte som undertøy) med den store

åpningen mellom lagene vendt oppover.

2. Dra posen gjennom ett av de to hullene

i det indre laget. Velg det hullet som

passer best med plasseringen av posen

og som er mest behagelig og gir best

støtte.

3. Plasser stomiposen i den indre lommen.

4. Hvis du bruker en pose som kan

tømmes, drar du tømmeventilen gjennom

åpningen i det nederste plagget. 

Velg åpningen som passer best med

plasseringen av tømmeventilen.

Forholdsregel
Hvis det er for lite/tettsittende, kan produktet

påvirke tømmingen av stomien. Hvis du har 

spørsmål om størrelse/bruk/indikasjoner eller

hvis det oppstår ubehag eller problemer,

vennligst ta kontakt med din lege eller

sykepleier.

Behandlingsanvisning
Vask med lignende farger eller i en

vaskepose. Bruk av klorbaserte blekemidler

eller klorinbaserte desinfeksjonsmidler vil

redusere produktets levetid/funksjon.

 FI 
Käyttötarkoitus
Lääkinnällinen laite, avannepussin 

kiinnitykseen ja tuentaan.

Voidaan käyttää ileostomiaan, kolostomiaan

ja urostomiaan.

Mukavaan käyttöön ja tukeen. Suositellaan 

yökäyttöön, mutta sitä voidaan helposti 

käyttää päivällä, jos valotukea halutaan. 

Ominaisuudet
Kaksikerroksisessa StomaSafe

Classicissa on reikä ostomiapussia 

varten sisäkerroksessa, joka estää ihon ja 

pussin välisen kontaktin. Ulkokerros pitää

ostomiapussin turvallisesti paikallaan estäen

pussia liikkumasta.

Itsensä mittaaminen
Mittaa vatsan ympärysmitta sen

laajimmasta kohdasta, jonka StomaSafe

peittää.

HUOMAUTUS: Koot ovat päällekkäisiä. Jos 

vatsan ympärysmitta on kahden koon välillä,

valitse pienempi koko, jos haluat erittäin

tiukan istuvan StomaSafen, ja suurempi

koko, jos haluat, että StomaSafe on

vähemmän tiukka. Varmista, että StomaSafe 

tuntuu mukavalta istuessaan ja seisten.

Käyttöohje
ä StomaSafe Classic (kuten

tteen osa), siten että suuri aukko

en välillä ylöspäin.

hden kahdesta

olevan aukon kautta. 

sopii pussin paikkaan

rjoaa sinulle parasta 

kea.

ssi sisätaskuun.

yhjennettävää pussia,

vedä tyhjennyshana alemman

vaateaukon kautta. Valitse aukko, joka 

soveltuu parhaiten tyhjennysventtiilin

sijoittamiseen.

Varotoimi
Jos tuote on liian pieni/tiukka, se voi 

vaikuttaa avanteen tyhjentämiseen. Jos 

sinulla on kysyttävää koskien kokoa/

äyttökohteita/käyttötarkoitusta, tai esiintyy

vaivoja tai ongelmia, ota yhteys lääkäriin tai

hoitajaan. 

Hoitokäsittely
Pese samanväristen kanssa pesupussissa.

Klooripohjaisten valkaisuaineiden tai 

desinfiointiaineiden käyttö lyhentää tuotteen 

käyttöikää ja heikentää toimivuutta.

 CN 
标示
造口术袋固定和支撑用医疗器材。 
可用于回肠造口术、结肠造口术和尿道造
口术。

用于提供舒适的配戴和支撑。 建议夜间使
用，但如需轻型支护，也可白天使用。

特徵：
StomaSafe Classic 是雙層的，內層有一
個用於造口術用袋的孔，可防止皮膚與袋
子接觸。
外層安全地保留造口術用袋，防止袋子
移動。

如何自測：
自測時，保持直立姿勢，測量 Corsinel

StomaSafe覆蓋的最寬腹圍。

注意：尺寸重疊；當腹部測量值介於兩
種尺寸之間時，如果您更喜歡緊身的
StomaSafe，可選擇較小的尺寸；如果您希
望寬鬆一些，則選擇較大的尺寸。 
確保坐立和站立時，Corsinel StomaSafe 穿
著舒適。

使用说明
1. 拉起 StomaSafe Classic（类似于一件内
衣），两层中间的大开口端应朝上。

2. 将造口术袋穿过内层两个孔的其中一个
孔。 选择最适合造口术袋位置、支撑最
舒适最方便的孔。 

3. 将造口术袋放入内袋。
4. 在使用引流袋时，应将引流阀穿过下身
衣着的开口。 选择最适合安放引流阀的
开口。

注意事项
如果本品太小/太紧，可能会影响造口引
流。 如有尺寸/使用/标示方面的问题，以及
发生不适或问题，请咨询医护人员。

小心处理
在洗滌袋中用相似的顏色洗滌。使用氯基
漂白劑或氯基消毒劑會降低產品的耐用性
和功能。

CZ 
Indikace
Zdravotnické zařízení pro připevnění a

podporu stomického sáčku. Lze použít spolu s 

kolostomickými, ileostomickými a urostomickými

sáčky.

Pro pohodlné nošení a podporu. Doporučené

pro použití v noci, pokud je však vyžadována 

lehká podpora, lze bez problémů použít i ve 

dne.

Funkce
StomaSafe Classic má dvě vrstvy s otvorem pro 

stomický váček ve vnitřní vrstvě, který zabraňuje

kontaktu mezi kůží a váčkem. Vnější vrstva 

bezpečně udržuje ostomický váček a brání mu 

v pohybu.

Jak se měřit
Změřte se ve stoje a v nejširším obvodu břicha 

pokrytém StomaSafe.

POZNÁMKA: Velikosti se překrývají; Pokud 

měření břicha leží mezi dvěma velikostmi, 

zvolte menší velikost, pokud dáváte přednost

těsnějšímu StomaSafe, a naopak větší velikost, 

pokud dáváte přednost méně těsnému 

StomaSafe.

Ujistěte se, že Vám Stomasafe sedí dobře, když 

sedíte a stojíte.

Návod k použití
1. Sáček StomaSafe Classic natáhněte (jako

běžné spodní prádlo), velký otvor mezi

vrstvami musí směřovat směrem vzhůru.

2. Sáček protáhněte jedním ze dvou otvorů 

ve vnitřní vrstvě. Zvolte otvor, který vašemu 

umístění sáčku vyhovuje nejlépe a který vám 

zajišťuje největší pohodlí a podporu.

3. Umístěte stomický sáček do vnitřní kapsy.

4. Při použití sáčku, který lze vyprázdnit, 

protáhněte vypouštěcí ventil otvorem ve

spodním prádle. Zvolte otvor, který nejlépe

vyhovuje umístění vašeho vypouštěcího 

ventilu.

Bezpečnostní pokyny
Pokud je nasazen příliš malý produkt nebo je

nasazen příliš těsně, může ovlivnit vypuštění 

střevního obsahu. Pokud máte jakékoli dotazy

týkající se velikosti/použití/indikace, dojde u vás

k nepříjemným pocitům nebo potížím, obraťte se

prosím na svého lékaře nebo zdravotní sestru. 

Péče a ošetření
Perte s obdobně barevnými produkty v pracím 

sáčku. Při použití bělidla nebo dezinfekce na

bázi chloru se zkracuje životnost a snižuje se 

funkčnost výrobku.

 HR 
Indikacije
Medicinski proizvod za fiksiranje i držanje vrećice 

za stomu.

Može se koristiti za ileostomu, kolostomu i

urostomu.

Za udobno nošenje i držanje. Preporuča se za 

noćnu uporabu, ali se može jednostavno koristiti i 

po danu uz laku podršku.

Karakteristike
StomaSafe Classic sastoji se od dva sloja te

sadrži otvor za stoma vrećicu u unutarnjem sloju, 

čime se sprječava kontakt između kože i vrećice. 

Vanjski sloj sigurno okružuje stoma vrećicu,

sprječavajući njeno kretanje.

Kako se izmjeriti
Mjerite se u stojećem položaju i na točci najšireg

opsega abdomena koju pokriva Corsinel 

StomaSafe. 

NAPOMENA: Preklapanje veličina: ako 

abdominalno mjerenje leži između dvije veličine, 

odaberite manju veličinu ako želite pripijeniji/

stegnutiji StomaSafe, a veću veličinu ako želite da

vas StomaSafe manje stisne.

Osigurajte da vam Corsinel StomaSafe ugodno

pristaje za nošenje, kada sjedite i kada stojite.

Upute za uporabu
1. Povucite StomaSafe Classic prema gore (kao

donje rublje). Veliki otvor između slojeva treba

biti usmjeren prema gore.

2. Provucite vrećicu kroz jedan od dva otvora

u unutarnjem sloju. Odaberite otvor koji

najviše odgovara Vašim potrebama, odnosno 

položaju vrećice i Vašoj udobnosti i sigurnosti

nošenja.

3. Stavite vrećicu za stomu u unutarnji džep. 

4. Ako koristite vrećicu na pražnjenje, 

provucite ventil za pražnjenje kroz donji

otvor na stezniku. Odaberite otvor koji 

najviše odgovara položaju Vašeg ventila za 

pražnjenje. 

Pravila predostrožnosti
Ako je veličina proizvoda premala, odnosno ako 

je steznik preuzak, može se dogoditi neželjeno 

pražnjenje vrećice za stomu. Ako imate bilo 

kakvih pitanja oko veličine/uporabe/indikacija, 

ili ako se pojavi osjećaj nelagode ili bilo kakvi 

problemi, obratite se Vašem liječniku/liječnici ili 

njegovatelju/njegovateljici. 

Pranje i održavanje:
Prati sa sličnim bojama u vrećici za pranje.

Uporaba bjelila ili preparata za dezinfekciju koji 

sadrže klor smanjit će trajnost i funkcionalnost 

proizvoda.

 HU 
Javallat
Sztómazsákok rögzítésére és

megtámasztására használható. 

Ileostomia, kolosztómia és urosztóma esetén.

Kényelmes viselet és biztonságos rögzítés. 

Éjszakai használatra ajánlott, de napközben is

egyszerűen használható, ha közepesen erős 

rögzítésre van szükség.

Jellemzők
A StomaSafe Classic két rétegből áll, belső 

rétegén a sztoma zsák csatlakoztatására 

alkalmas nyílással, amely megakadályozza a 

zsáknak a bőrrel történő érintkezését. A külső 

réteg biztonságosan tartja a sztoma zsákot,

megakadályozva a zsák elmozdulását.

A méret megállapítása 
A méretét álló helyzetben, a Corsinel

StomaSafe által lefedett legnagyobb 

hasbőségnél mérje le.

MEGJEGYZÉS: A méretek átfedik egymást.

Ha a hasbőség két méret között van, és

szorosabban illeszkedő StomaSafe szeretne, 

válassza a kisebb méretet. Ha pedig kevésbé

szorosat szeretne, a nagyobb méretűt 

válassza. 

Please keep this instruction for further reference
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